NORTH EAST SCHOOL DISTRICT



50 EAST DIVISION STREET NORTH EAST, PENNSYLVANIA 16428 TELEPHONE (814) 725-8671 FAX (814) 725-9380

## North East School District Student and Parent Agreement Signature Form for Chromebook Use 2023-2024

By signing below, the parent/guardian and student indicate that they have read, understand, and agree to each of the following:

- The provisions set forth in the North East 1:1 Handbook (available on <u>www.nesd1.org</u>)
- The Student and Parent Chromebook Use Agreement (available on <u>www.nesd1.org</u>)
- All applicable North East School District policies (found in the District Policies on the district website) such as but not limited to Use of the Internet, Discipline Code, Online Student Resources (available on <a href="http://www.nesdl.org">www.nesdl.org</a>) and Bullying/Cyberbullying.
- Optional Chromebook Damage Protection Agreement form (available on <u>www.nesd1.org</u>)

The North East School District shall not be liable for any damages resulting from a student's use or misuse of the Chromebook. The school district also assumes no responsibility for any charges incurred by a student's use of the Chromebook. Under proper operating procedures, there will be no cost incurred by the student and/or his or her parent/guardian for use of the Chromebook.

The use of the school district's Chromebooks by students is a privilege and not a right. Inappropriate, unauthorized, and illegal use of the school district's Chromebooks will result in the student receiving appropriate disciplinary action, which may include the student being required to return the Chromebook to the school district.

The parent/guardian and student agree that the Chromebook is the property of the North East School District and are to be used for school-related purposes only. The parent/guardian and student agree to return the Chromebook upon withdrawal of the student from the North East School District.

By signing below, the parent/guardian and student indicate that they have read, understand, and agree to each of the policies listed above, which are all found on the North East School District website at <u>www.nesd1.org</u>. If you have any questions, please contact the Technology Department at 814-725-8671 x2150 or by email at <u>helpdesk@nesd1.org</u>

If you have internet access at home, who is your provider? _	
Student Name (please print):	Grade:
Student Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Name (please print):	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:

NORTH EAST SCHOOL DISTRICT



50 EAST DIVISION STREET NORTH EAST, PENNSYLVANIA 16428 TELEPHONE (814) 725-8671 FAX (814) 725-9380

## North East School District Chromebook Damage Protection Agreement 2023-2024 School Year One form required per Student/Device

By completing this form, you are electing to purchase or decline Damage Protection for your child's Chromebook issued by the North East School District. This form must be completed in order for your child to be issued a Chromebook by the district.

The full terms and conditions for the Damage Protection plan are available on the North East School District website (<u>www.nesd1.org</u>) under the Departments menu and by selecting Technology.

A full fee schedule for damaged items is available on the website above if Damage Protection is not purchased for the Chromebook.

If you have any questions regarding the Damage Protection Agreement, please contact the Technology Department at 814-725-8671 x2150 or by email at <u>helpdesk@nesd1.org</u>

## Please indicate your choice for damage protection:

Protect Device for 2023-2024 School Year (Grades K-8 \$10, Grades 9-12 \$25)

- Paid online at MySchoolBucks.com
- Paid by cash (attached) \_\_\_\_
- Paid by check/money order (Issue to North East School District) Check #:\_\_\_\_
- Payment received: Administrative signature: Asset Tag:

\*\*Payment MUST accompany this form if purchasing damage protection for device, if no payment is received, form will default to DO NOT protect device.\*\*

## DO NOT protect device for 2023-2024 School Year \_

(By selecting not to protect the device, I understand that I will be responsible for any damages to the district issued Chromebook by the fee schedule found on the North East School District website and will need to pay for these repairs in a timely manner.)

Student Name (please print):	Grade:
Student Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Name (please print):	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date: